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Primary Election Candidates
__________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Office Sought Party Candidate Name Mailing Mailing Mailing Zip Telephone

Affiliation Address City Number
___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

United States Senator

Democrat Joyce Jansa Corcoran P.O. Box 217 Jackson 83001 (307) 734-6802
joycecorcoran@cs.com

Republican Crosby “Cros” Allen P.O. Box 4 Lander 82520 (307) 332-4740
cros@crosbyallen.com

Republican Michael B. Enzi P.O. Box 2775 Cody 82414 (307) 235-9900
senator@enzi.senate.gov

United States Representative

Democrat Ron Akin P.O. Box 2906 Cheyenne 82003 (307) 421-3790
rhinoakin@earthlink.net

Democrat John A. Swett 568 N. 6th Laramie 82072 (307) 745-8649
swett_j@msn.com

Republican Barbara Cubin P.O. Box 4657 Casper 82604 (307) 234-7252
cubin4congress@wercs.com
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Governor

Democrat Kenneth R. Casner P.O. Box 136 Elk Mountain 82324 (307) 348-7478
wyokc@union-tel.com

Democrat Dave Freudenthal P.O. Box 531 Cheyenne 82003 (307) 634-7228
dave@govdave.com

Democrat Paul J. Hickey 4000 Bent Avenue Cheyenne 82001 (307) 635-3520
phickey@hickeymackey.com

Democrat Toby Simpson P.O. Box 20 Greybull 82426 (307) 765-2008
toby00@tctwest.net

Republican Eli Bebout 112 Big Bend Riverton 82501 (307) 856-3765
eli@bebout4governor.com

Republican Ray Hunkins P.O. Box 309 Wheatland 82201 (307) 322-9468
ray@rayhunkins4governor.com

Republican John H. Self 448 E. 8th Street Sheridan 82801

Republican Bill Sniffin P.O. Box 900 Lander 82520 (307) 332-3111
bsniffin@wyoming.com

Republican Steve Watt 845 Massachusetts Avenue Rock Springs 82901 (307) 382-8663
stwatt@wyoming.com
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Secretary of State

Democrat Jim Fagan 728 E Yellowstone Highway Casper 82601 (307) 473-1541
fagan@compuaidplus.com

Republican Joe Meyer P.O. Box 20264 Cheyenne 82003 (307) 634-8117
campaign@gowithjoe.org

State Treasurer

Republican Cynthia M. Lummis 3905 Bent Ave. Cheyenne 82001 (307) 632-1363
cynthia@lonetree.com

State Auditor

Democrat Mark O. Harris P.O. Box 345 Green River 82935 (307) 875-6600
mharris@wyoming.com

Republican Max Maxfield 7230 Bridle Drive Cheyenne 82009 (307) 778-4022
mmax22@aol.com



4

__________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Office Sought Party Candidate Name Mailing Mailing Mailing Zip Telephone

Affiliation Address City Number
___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

State Superintendent of Public Instruction

Democrat Kathy C. Emmons 4322 Huron Avenue Cheyenne 82001 (307) 778-7105
emmonsforsuperintendent@msn.com

Democrat Christopher Shoults 2117 East B Street Torrington 82240 (307) 532-4808
shoults@actcom.net

Democrat Richard Wiederspahn 2010 Leeds Place Cheyenne 82001 (307) 634-2977
mozart3798@Hotmail.com

Republican Trent Blankenship 1317 W. Walnut Rawlins 82301 (307) 324-2017
trent_blankenship@yahoo.com

Republican John Mingle P.O. Box 1311 Laramie 82073 (307) 742-0171
jmingle@wyoming.com

Republican Jim Twiford 33 Fairway Dr. Douglas 82633 (307) 358-9050
JimJenne@Hotmail.com

Republican Neil Waring P.O. Box 80 Powder River 82648 (307) 473-7772
nwaring@cnv2.k12.wy.us

Senate District 01

Republican Bill Barton P.O. Box 799 Upton 82730 (307) 468-2543
bbarton@wyoming.com
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Senate District 03

Republican Curt Meier Rt. 77 WyCross Ranch Lagrange 82221 (307) 834-2344

Senate District 05

Republican Russell “Russ” Brown P.O. Box 2582 Cheyenne 82003 (307) 634-4794
russel@peoplepc.com

Republican John Hanes 848 Creighton St. Cheyenne 82009 (307) 632-8785
jhanes@compuserve.com

Senate District 07

Democrat Kathryn L. Sessions 930 Centennial Drive Cheyenne 82001 (307) 634-8314
KSessions@wyoming.com

Senate District 09

Democrat Mike Massie 1209 “W” Hill Road Laramie 82072 (307) 742-5383
mmassie@wyoming.com

Senate District 11

Democrat Bill Vasey P.O. Box 2146 Rawlins 82301 (307) 324-3943
billvasey@senate.wyoming.com

Republican Larry Hicks P.O. Box 413 Baggs 82321 (307) 383-7192
lsrcd@yahoo.com
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___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

Senate District 13

Democrat Tex Boggs 2520 College Drive Rock Springs 82901 (307) 382-2221
tboggs@wwcc.cc.wy.us

Republican John E. Radosevich 63A Purple Sage Road Rock Springs 82901 (307) 362-5867
jradosev@onewest.net

Senate District 15

Democrat Ken Decaria 202 Broken Circle Dr. Evanston 82930 (307) 789-4616
kdecaria@wyoming.com

Republican Randy Ottley 1739 Uinta Evanston 82930 (307) 679-7895
rottley@allwest.net

Senate District 17

Republican Grant Larson Box 3490 Jackson 83001 (307) 733-2025

Senate District 19

Republican James (Jim) H. Henderson P.O. Box 742 Cowley 82420

Republican Laness D. Northrup 736 Lane 13 Powell 82435 (307) 754-4472
northman@wir.net

Republican R. Ray Peterson P.O. Box 193 Cowley 82420 (307) 548-6405
rpeterson@tctwest.net
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Senate District 21

Democrat Kim D. Cannon P.O. Box 401 Big Horn 82833 (307) 672-8388
cannon@davisandcannon.com

Republican Bruce Burns P.O. Box 6027 Sheridan 82801 (307) 672-6491
bburns@dbburns.com

Senate District 23

Republican John J. Hines 714 W. Echeta Road Gillette 82716 (307) 682-
3943

jhines@wyoming.com

Senate District 25

Republican Cale Case 787 So. 4th St. Lander 82520 (307) 332-7623

Senate District 27

Republican John Barrasso 6896 Mountain Road Casper 82601 (307) 577-1542

Senate District 29

Republican Bill Hawks P.O. Box 1950 Casper 82602 (307) 235-2557
bhawks@trib.com
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House District 01

Republican Bruce Brown P.O. Box 23 Devils Tower 82714 (307) 756-3935
bbbrown@trib.com

Republican Mark A. Semlek 1307 D Road Moorcroft 82721 (307) 756-9294
markas@trib.com

Republican George B. “Skip” Waters 647 McKean Road Moorcroft 82721 (307) 756-3279
georgwa@trib.com

House District 02

Democrat Ross Diercks P.O. Box 1047 Lusk 82225 (307) 334-3670
diercks@wyoming.com

House District 03

Republican Deborah Alden 99 Front Road Wheatland 82201 (307) 322-
9187

Republican Bill Stafford 467 CS Road Chugwater 82210 (307) 422-3325

House District 04

Republican Edward A. Buchanan 2141 West B Street Torrington 82240 (307) 532-3628
ebuchanan@communicomm.com

Republican Roger Huckfeldt HC 74 Box 145 Torrington 82240 (307) 532-5947
Bison Basin Ranch
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House District 05

Republican James C. Hageman HC72 Box 340 Ft Laramie 82212 (307) 837-2890
hageman@actcom.net

House District 06

Republican David R. Edwards P.O. Box 18 Douglas 82633 (307) 358-5857
warpaint@vcn.com

House District 07

Republican Tony Ross 614 Bonanza Trail Cheyenne 82009 (307) 638-1551
tross@house.wyoming.com

House District 08

Democrat Joe Barrett 621 Harmony Lane Cheyenne 82009 (307) 635-2548
jbarrett007@aol.com

Democrat Mike Sullivan 212 Lakeshore Drive Cheyenne 82009 (307) 632-3629
selaco@mcleodusa.net

Republican Larry Meuli 5417 Gateway Dr. Cheyenne 82009 (307) 634-1570
lmeuli@wyoming.com
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House District 09

Republican Bruce Hayes 5265 Panorama Cheyenne 82009 (307) 634-3297
illimani@juno.com

Republican Wayne Johnson 5502 Canyon Rd. Cheyenne 82009 (307) 635-2181
johnson4hd9@yahoo.com

House District 10

Republican Rodney “Pete” Anderson P.O. Box 930 Pine Bluffs 82082 (307) 245-3489
randerso@wyoming.com

House District 11

Democrat Wayne Reese 716 E 20th Street Cheyenne 82001 (307) 638-6138
PWREESE@msn.com

Republican Doran A. Lummis 1825 Campstool Rd Cheyenne 82007 (307) 632-1711

House District 12

Democrat Layton D. Morgan 1704 Division Avenue Cheyenne 82007 (307) 632-8204
morgans@cheyennehomes.com

Republican Sheldon Campbell P.O. Box 1511 Cheyenne 82003 (307) 778-2675
wyo19c@aol.com
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House District 13

Democrat Jane Warren P.O. Box 2271 Laramie 82073 (307) 721-8026
jwbeardog@aol.com

Republican Joe Shumway P.O. Box 1085 Laramie 82073 (307) 742-9951
shumj@juno.com

House District 14

Republican Phil Nicholas P.O. Box 928 Laramie 82070 (307) 721-2989
agnspan@lariat.org

House District 15

Democrat George W. Bagby 810 7th Street Rawlins 82301 (307) 324-5525
gbagby@coffey.com

Republican Dave Rader 103 E. Murray Rawlins 82301 (307) 324-2783
davidlr@trib.com

House District 16

Democrat Pete Jorgensen 3250 W. Killdeer Rd. Jackson 83001 (307) 733-5150
pjorgensen@jelswyo.com

Republican Bill Scarlett P.O. Box 10828 Jackson 83002 (307) 739-4579
billscarlett@onewest.net



12

__________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Office Sought Party Candidate Name Mailing Mailing Mailing Zip Telephone

Affiliation Address City Number
___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

House District 17

Republican Fred Parady 1221 Hilltop Drive Rock Springs 82901 (307) 362-4423
fparady@wyoming.com

House District 18

Democrat George Jackman P.O. Box 1287 Lyman 82937 (307) 787-6585
gjackman@union-tel.com

Republican Shannon C. Honaker 453 Quadrant Drive Rock Springs 82901 (307) 362-6305
honakershannon@hotmail.com

Republican Mick Powers #380 County Road 256 Lyman 82937 (307) 787-6362
mickwyo@yahoo.com

House District 19

Democrat Stephanie Jo Player P.O. Box 627 Mountain View 82939 (307) 782-7229

Republican Owen Petersen P.O. Box 590 Mountain View 82939 (307) 782-6378

House District 20

Republican Stan Cooper 417 Agate Street Kemmerer 83101 (307) 877-6450
tolkyn@allwest.net

Republican Frank A. Johnson P.O. Box 507 Kemmerer 83101 (307) 877-4594
fbjohn@wyoming.com
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House District 21

Republican Randall Luthi 3006 Stateline Rd. Freedom 83120 (307) 883-3638
rluthi@silverstar.com

House District 22

Democrat Antone (Tony) Gosar P.O. Box 201 Pinedale 82941 (307) 367-4677

Republican Monte Olsen P.O. Box 186 Daniel 83115 (307) 859-8412
Monteolsen@wyoming.com

Republican Jim “Bubba” Shivler P.O. Box 2584 Jackson 83001 (307) 733-9120
bubs@wyoming.com

House District 23

Republican Clarene Law P.O. Box 575 Jackson 83001 (307) 733-4780
acljh@aol.com

House District 24

Republican Colin M. Simpson P.O. Box 490 Cody 82414 (307) 527-7891
cmsatty@wavecom.net

House District 25

Republican Alan C. Jones 636 Sawtooth Court Powell 82435 (307) 754-4130
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House District 26

Republican Elaine D. Harvey 792 Garfield Avenue Lovell 82431 (307) 548-7866
Harvey00@tctwest.net

Republican Charles Hessenthaler 904 Hwy 14A West Lovell 82431 (307) 548-7618

House District 27

Republican Jane Wostenberg 1189 Cedar Lane Worland 82401 (307) 347-3101
njanwos@trib.com

House District 28

Republican Mike Baker 714 W. Sunnyside Lane Thermopolis 82443 (307) 864-3030

House District 29

Democrat Lisa L. Carroll-Reece 1425 S. Thurmond Sheridan 82801 (307) 672-5978
llc@fiberpipe.net

Republican Jerry Iekel 425 W. Heald Street Sheridan 82801 (307) 672-2057
jiekel@wyoming.com
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House District 30

Democrat Cissy Dillon 124 Upper Road Sheridan 82801 (307) 674-4523
cissyd11@hotmail.com

Republican Jack Landon, Jr. 120 Paradise Park Rd. Sheridan 82801 (307) 672-8431
jlandon@house.wyoming.com

House District 31

Republican Jene A. Jansen P.O. Box 7282 Gillette 82717 (307) 686-1386
jjansen@ccsd.k12.wy.us

Republican Marion Scott 8586 Hwy 14-16 Gillette 82716 (307) 682-3994
pcrossbar@vcn.com

House District 32

Democrat Duffy Jenniges P.O. Box 1836 Gillette 82717 (307) 686-2623
aaduffy@vcn.com

Republican Jeff Wasserburger 1408 Three Forks Court Gillette 82716 (307) 682-0936
jwasserburger@ccsd.k12.wy.us
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House District 33

Democrat James Kennedy 79 Skyline Drive Riverton 82501 (307) 856-2457
joycelk@trib.com

Democrat Ben S. Ridgley P.O. Box 943 Riverton 82502 (307) 335-8318
BSR_007@hotmail.com

Democrat Burnett L. Whiteplume P.O. Box B Arapahoe 82510 (307) 857-3818
blw@rmisp.com

Republican Harry B. Tipton 745 Buena Vista Drive Lander 82520 (307) 332-2941
htipton@wyoming.com

House District 34

Republican Frank Philp 375 S. Hidden Valley Rd. Shoshoni 82649 (307) 857-3159
fphilp@house.wyoming.com

House District 35

Republican Roy Cohee 2046 Rustic Drive Casper 82609 (307) 237-7885
royc@trib.com
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House District 36

Democrat Liz Gentile P.O. Box 424 Evansville 82636 (307) 473-9062
z.gentile@attbi.com

Republican Gerald S. Gay 364 S. Socony Pl. Casper 82609 (307) 265-5187
gersg@trib.com

Republican Bob Tanner 1461 Nottingham Dr. Casper 82609 (307) 234-1678

House District 37

Democrat Jo A. Koch 2320 Brentwood Dr. Casper 82604 (307) 234-3814

Republican Steve Harshman 4286 South Moonbeam Rd. Casper 82604 (307) 473-1339

Republican *Alice McNamee 2520 Belmont Road Casper 82604 (307) 577-7091
alicemc@attbi.com

Republican Mike Olson 4671 Coates Road Casper 82604 (307) 235-8188
mdolson@trib.com

Republican Pam Swisher 4130 Grizzly Casper 82604 (307) 237-6810

* Ms. McNamee withdrew her Application for Nomination for State Representative, House District 37 effective July 15, 2002.
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House District 38

Democrat Joan Bangen 77 Primrose Casper 82604 (307) 577-1394
bangen@trib.com

Democrat Nancy Berry 143 Marigold Casper 82604 (307) 265-5741
berrynancy@cs.com

Republican Bob Brechtel 3160 Cotton Creek Casper 82604 (307) 237-3174
brechtra@bp.com

Republican Carolyn L. Paseneaux P.O. Box 92 Casper 82602 (307) 237-1476
cpasenea@wyoming.com

House District 39

Democrat Christopher Boswell 709 West 4th Street North Green River 82935 (307) 875-7046
cboswell@wyoming.com

House District 40

Republican Doug Osborn 77 Robinson Canyon Rd. Buffalo 82834 (307) 684-9254
doosborn@wyoming.com
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House District 41

Democrat Susan “Sue” Castaneda 1630 Fremont Cheyenne 82001 (307) 634-9423
castanedabros@attbi.com

Republican Don Erickson 2781 Deming Blvd. Cheyenne 82001 (307) 778-7719
done37@aol.com

Republican Becket Hinckley P.O. Box 6132 Cheyenne 82003 (307) 634-3995
Becket@HinckleyforHouse.com

House District 42

Republican Pete Illoway 839 Ridgeland St. Cheyenne 82009 (307) 635-2973
petechloeilloway@worldnet.att.net

House District 43

Democrat Linda Beaver 1104 Madison Avenue Cheyenne 82001 (307) 634-1780

Republican Ed Prosser P.O. Box 14 Cheyenne 82003 (307) 632-6068

House District 44

Democrat Floyd A. Esquibel 1222 West 31st Street Cheyenne 82001 (307) 778-7663
fesquibel@wyoming.com

Republican Scott D. Roybal 118 West 26th Cheyenne 82001 (307) 634-7824
SDRoybal@aol.com
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House District 45

Democrat Lorna Johnson 615 E. Clark Laramie 82072 (307) 745-8022
lorna32@cs.com

House District 46

Republican James J. Slater 1727 Rainbow Avenue Laramie 82070 (307) 742-6378
jamesandkarol@earthlink.net

House District 47

Republican Kurt S. Bucholz XH Ranch, HC63 Box 17 Saratoga 82331 (307) 327-5367

Republican Loren “Teense” Willford P.O. Box 103 Saratoga 82331 (307) 326-5450
teensew@aol.com

House District 48

Democrat Marty Martin 1036 Ponderosa Way Rock Springs 82901 (307) 382-2268
nmartin@wyoming.com

Republican Clark Stith 1735 Collins Rock Springs 82901 (307) 362-1189
clark_stith@sweetwaterhsa.com

House District 49

Democrat Saundra Meyer 162 Fox Point Loop Evanston 82930 (307) 789-6359
slmey@wyoming.com
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House District 50

Republican Pat Childers 26 Equine Dr. Cody 82414 (307) 587-5145
childers@house.wyoming.com

House District 51

Republican Rosie Berger P.O. Box 275 Big Horn 82833 (307) 672-7600
rberger@wyoming.com

Republican Carole Perkins 19 Harlequin Drive Sheridan 82801 (307) 674-8946
perkinsc@fiberpipe.net

Republican Nick Siddle 149 Keystone Rd. Sheridan 82801 (307) 672-5680
nsiddle@yahoo.com

House District 52

Republican George B. McMurtrey P.O. Box 229 Rozet 82727 (307) 686-1173
gmcmurtrey@wyoming.com

House District 53

Democrat Don Warfield 508 Ross Avenue Gillette 82716 (307) 686-
2973

don@dwarfield.com

House District 54

Republican Del McOmie 680 Cliff St. Lander 82520 (307) 332-4626
dmcomie@wyoming.com
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House District 55

Republican David R. Miller 131 Davis Lane Riverton 82501 (307) 857-5789
davidmiller@house.wyoming.com

House District 56

Democrat James Herb 1840 W. 50th St. Casper 82604 (307) 234-4816
herbj50@aol.com

Democrat Kevin C. Mahaffey 314 S. Grant Casper 82601 (307) 237-0900

Republican Tom Walsh 136 East 15th Casper 82601 (307) 235-3587

House District 57

Democrat Dorothy M. Bullard 811 South Lincoln Street Casper 82601 (307) 265-0717
dorothb@trib.com

Republican Wayne Laing 2809 E 11th Street Casper 82609 (307) 237-9925
wlaing@attbi.com

Republican Tom Lockhart 770 E. 12th Street Casper 82601 (307) 472-4116
tlockh1617@aol.com

House District 58

Democrat Ann Robinson 1923 Grass Creek Road Casper 82604 (307) 266-6347
arobinso@house.wyoming.com
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House District 59

Democrat Mary Meyer Gilmore 1992 Chamberlin Rd. Casper 82604 (307) 234-5730
mikeag@trib.com

Republican Donn H. Dorsett 2480 Belmont Casper 82604 (307) 265-6308

House District 60

Democrat Bill Thompson 340 Trail Drive Green River 82935 (307) 875-3189
billthompson@wyoming.com


